The result of the interest rate sensitivity tests set out in the table below is based on the
following assumptions. The projections assume that yield curves move parallel to the change
of interest rate; the assets and liabilities portfolio has a static structure of interest rate; all
positions are held and renewed after maturity. But the Group has not considered the following:
changes after the balance sheet date; the impact of interest rate fluctuations on the customers’
behaviors; the complicated relationship between complex structured products and interest rate
fluctuations; the impact of interest rate fluctuations on market prices; the impact of interest rate
fluctuations on off-balance sheet products; and impact of risk management.

On the basis of the above gap analysis on the interest rate, the Group implemented sensitivity
test to analyses the sensitivity of bank’s net interest income against change in interest rate. The
table below illustrates the analysis of potential impact on the Group’s net interest income at
December 31, 2024 and 2023 on the assumption of a 100 basis point parallel move of the yield
curves on each balance sheet date.

Expected changes of

net interest income

As at December 31,

2024 2023

+ 100 basis point parallel move in all yield curves (96,023) (32,275)

– 100 basis point parallel move in all yield curves 96,023 32,275

3.3 Foreign exchange risk

The Group does not have foreign currency transactions and balance or exposure to risk of changes in
exchange rate.

YIBIN CITY COMMERCIAL BANK CO., LTD  ANNUAL REPORT 2024218 YIBIN CITY COMMERCIAL BANK CO., LTD  ANNUAL REPORT 2024218

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For 2024 (In RMB thousands, unless otherwise stated)

Financial Report

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

3.4 Liquidity Risk

3.4.1 Overview

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will be unable to meet its payment obligations associated
with its financial liabilities when they fall due and to replace funds when they are withdrawn. The